
Girls Basketball 

Regular Season 

Thursday, Nov. 2, 2023 – Garden Plain 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Nov. 6, 2023 – Sunrise 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Sunrise 

Thursday, Nov. 9, 2023 – Chaparral 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Nov. 13, 2023 – Conway Springs 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Conway Springs 

Thursday, Nov. 16, 2023 – Independent 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Nov. 27, 2023 – Colwich/St. Marks 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Colwich 

Thursday, Nov. 30, 2023 – Belle Plaine 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Dec. 4, 2023 – Garden Plain 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Thursday, Dec. 7, 2023 – Medicine Lodge 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Medicine Lodge 

Monday, Dec. 11, 2023 – Andale 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Thursday, Dec. 14, 2023 – Cheney 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Cheney 



Thursday, Jan. 4, 2024 – Douglass 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Jan. 8, 2024 – Kingman 

Time: 7th grade – 4:30 p.m.; 8th grade – 5:30 p.m. 

Location: Kingman 

Thursday, Jan. 11, 2024 – Central Plains League Tournament 

Time: 3:30 p.m. 

Location: Trinity/Douglass 

Notes: Round Robin Tournament. The top 8 teams of the regular season will play at Trinity. The 

tournament will be a single elimination tournament with a two-game guarantee. The bottom 5 

teams of the season will have their own tournament played at Douglass with two guaranteed 

games. 

Saturday, Jan. 13, 2024 – Central Plains League Tournament – Round 2 

Time: 9 a.m. 

Location: Kingman 

Monday, Jan. 15, 2024 – Central Plains League Tournament – Round 3/Championship 

Time: 3:30 p.m. 

Location: Conway Springs 
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